

13.10.2022 P.S.V. College of Engineering & Technology Mittapalli

பிக்க 950089 **G. பாலமுருகண்** உரிமம் எண்: 7/2021/KGI பர்கூர் Po&Tk, Pin-635104 கிருஷ்ணகிரி Dt, தமிழ்நாடு.

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN

HSDP Techno Private Limited AND P.S.V COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

The MoU is entered into on the 15th February 2023 by and between HSDP Techno Private Limited (here in after called HSDP Techno Private Limited) located at 36/1 N S K Street Krishnagiri, Tamilnadu Pin-635001 and P.S.V College of Engineering and Technology, (here in after called PSVCET) at Krishnagiri, Tamilnadu Pin – 635 108.

1. PREAMBLE

PSVCET and HSDP Techno Private Limited have complementary interests and intend to enter into a formal MoU hereto and the development and improvement to be made under this MoU will lead to the establishment of mutual benefits of both the institutions. Now therefore, in consideration of the mutual promise made herein, the parties (sometimes referred to HSDP Techno Private Limited and PSVCET and individually as a 'party')

4. DURATION

This MoU shall remain effective from the date of execution until the end of the term of two years (2023-24 to 2024-25)

5. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Collaborative research projects

The professors from the two institutions shall develop joint projects or research that will be used to solve the problems of the community. The parties shall engage in the cooperative joint researchers and projects, which shall include, but not limited to, technical assistance, technical consultancy and technical transfer, which shall be specified by a separate contract. With regard to joint research and development projects, joint task groups will be formed for system development and implementation.

2. Exchange information and publication

For the mutual complementary interest of both parties, HSDP Techno Private Limited and PSVCET shall exchange information and publications in the fields of interest.

3. Personal exchange

Each party shall send its research staff and students to the other party with the objective of joining research activities. Collaborative teamwork shall be employed for participation and conducting of FDPs, conferences, workshops, seminars, preparation of expert keynotes, special lectures, paper presentations and publications in national and international journals and articles.

4. NAAC

HSDP Techno Private Limited will guide and support PSVCET throughout the Accreditation process.

6. IQAC COORDINATOR

Mentee Institute (PSVCET) agrees to designate a faculty member who will be responsible to coordinate and implement activities undertaken under this MoU.

On behalf of HSDP Techno Private Limited

Mr. Harish Kasi,

Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Nivesh Prakash

Associate Vice President

Mr. G.Gowrishankar,

MINNA

Marketing Head

On behalf of PSVCET

Dr. P. Lawrence, M.E., Ph.D., Principal, PSVCET.

Dr. P. LAWRENCE, M.E., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL

Dr. S. Chandra Sekaran

Prof./CSE.

2. PURPOSE AND SCOPE

The general purpose of this is to facilitate mutually beneficial academic and Research cooperation between the parties which may include one or more of the following:

(1) Joint educational research activities including applications for funding to promote these activities.

(2) Exchange of visiting Scholars for the purpose of conducting research.

(3) Mentor for Incubation Centre.

(4) Exchange of Undergraduate and Postgraduate students.

(5) Exchange of Faculty members.

3. OBJECTIVES OF THE MoU

The aim of this MoU is stimulate and facilitate PSVCET to guide itself in Outcome Based Education and thereby guide for the process of Incubation Centre Objectives are:

- A. Mentor Institute (HSDP Techno Private Limited) will exchange their research activities with Mentee institutions.
- B. Mentor Institute (HSDP Techno Private Limited) will conduct Faculty Development Programmes concentrating on each of the parameters and process of NAAC Accreditation.
- C. Mentor Institute for (HSDP Techno Private Limited) will conduct Workshop/ Seminars/ Guest lectures for the benefit of faculty and students of Mentee Institution (PSVCET).
- D. Mentor Institute (HSDP Techno Private Limited) will guide and help in preparation of Incubation Centre.
- Mentor Institute (HSDP Techno Private Limited) will build a strong linkage withMentee institution (PSVCET) in relation to Incubation Centre.
- Mentor institute (HSDP Techno Private Limited) to host a carrier guidance seminar onthe day of first year students gathering.
- G. Mentor institute (HSDP Techno Private Limited) to consider students form menteeinstitute for internship program and project guidance.
- H. Mentor institute (HSDP Techno Private Limited) to host mock interviews on demandbasis either online or in person mode.

Mentor institute to setup education related helpdesk during college symposiums and other equivalent events on demand.

life. Mr. Harish Kasi,

Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Nivesh Prakash

Associate Vice President

Mr. G.Gowrishankar,

CHNU

Marketing Head

Dr. P. Lawrence, M.E., Ph.D.,

Principal, PSVCET. Dr. P. LAWRENCE, M.E., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL

P.S.V. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

MITTAPALLI, BALINAYANAPA!

Dr. S. Chandra Sekaran Prof./CSE.